Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023

10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023

RMP23-002441

62 KEYSTONE

62/RT53

NEW WLIKE ALGONQUIN
62 MAGNOLIA

ALGONQUIN
MEADOWBROOK

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR
DR

4732 ARBOR DR

2801 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1919 PLUM
GROVE RD

0 BLK SHADY CT
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
2601 SOUTH ST

5201 TOLLVIEW DR

5201 TOLLVIEW DR

5201 TOLLVIEW DR

2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2867
ALGONQUIN RD

3215 ALGONQUIN RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK

PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
BURGLARY TO VEHICLE
PREMISES CHECK
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
LOCK OUT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/23/2023 7:34:13 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023

RMP23-002443

RMP23-002454
RMP23-002454
RMP23-002454

RMP23-002444

RMP23-002445

RMP23-002446

4730 ARBOR DR

3807 EAGLE LN
2730 NORTHAMPTON DR
2310 EASTMAN ST

EUCLID AVE / KINGS WALK

DR
10 ST GEORGE DR

2404 FREMONT ST
2404 FREMONT ST
2404 FREMONT ST
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
102 GREEN MEADOW CT
102 GREEN MEADOW CT

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR
4400 EUCLID AVE
APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD
2800 CENTRAL RD

4304 EAST FRONTAGE RD
2901 CENTRAL RD

10 ATTLEBORO ON
AUBURN

2309 WILKE RD

APPROX LOC: W EUCLID
AVE

3201 CAMPBELL ST

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
HAZARD

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PARKING COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO

INVESTIGATION
PARKING COMPLAINT
ACCIDENT

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

CODE 3
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

REPORT WITH ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

10/23/2023 7:34:13 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023
10/20/2023

10/20/2023
10/20/2023

RMP23-002447

RMP23-002451

2800 GOLF RD
4718 ARBOR DR
2404 DOVE ST

APPROX LOC:5300
NEWPORT DR

3223 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KINGFISHER LN

APPROX LOC:4513
LINCOLN AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD
4718 ARBOR DR
2400 GOLF RD
3608 JAY LN

APPROX LOC: CENTRAL

RD
2303 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC: 3684
KIRCHOFF RD

4726 ARBOR DR
3111 MEADOW DR

2730 NORTHAMPTON DR

2901 CENTRAL RD

103 GREEN MEADOW CT
APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE

LN
3908 JAY LN

2216 FULLE ST

911 TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 INFO
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST
INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
UNWANTED SUBJECT
HAZMAT LEVEL 1
TRAFFIC STOP

JUVENILE NUISANCE
TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT
DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

10/23/2023 7:34:13 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/20/2023 4001 ALGONQUIN RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023 WELLINGTON CT / TRAFFIC STOP
KIRCHOFF RD
10/20/2023 KIRC/MEAD TRAFFIC STOP
10/20/2023 ALGON/PARK TRAFFIC STOP
10/20/2023 1460 GOLF RD PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/23/2023 7:34:13 AM



