



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2023		62 KEYSTONE	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		62/RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		NEW WLIKE ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		62 MAGNOLIA	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		ALGONQUIN MEADOWBROOK	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC:4732 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		4732 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2023		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 1919 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		0 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023	RMP23-002441	2601 SOUTH ST	BURGLARY TO VEHICLE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	PREMISES CHECK	
10/20/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		2260 ALGONQUIN PKWY	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 2867 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		3215 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	LOCK OUT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2023	RMP23-002443	4730 ARBOR DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH ARREST
10/20/2023		3807 EAGLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2023		2730 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2023		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2023		EUCLID AVE / KINGS WALK DR	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		10 ST GEORGE DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2023	RMP23-002454	2404 FREMONT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2023	RMP23-002454	2404 FREMONT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/20/2023	RMP23-002454	2404 FREMONT ST	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2023	RMP23-002444	5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2023		102 GREEN MEADOW CT	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		102 GREEN MEADOW CT	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		4400 EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023	RMP23-002445	2800 CENTRAL RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2023		4304 EAST FRONTAGE RD	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023	RMP23-002446	2901 CENTRAL RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2023		10 ATTLEBORO ON AUBURN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		2309 WILKE RD	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC: W EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/20/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2023		2800 GOLF RD	911 TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		2404 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC:5300 NEWPORT DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		3223 ALGONQUIN RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023	RMP23-002447	3600 KINGFISHER LN	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC:4513 LINCOLN AVE	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/20/2023		4718 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		2400 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		3608 JAY LN	HAZMAT LEVEL 1	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC: CENTRAL RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		2303 MARTIN LN	JUVENILE NUISANCE	
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC: 3684 KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
10/20/2023		3111 MEADOW DR	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		2730 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/20/2023		103 GREEN MEADOW CT	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		APPROX LOC:2400 MAPLE LN	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/20/2023		3908 JAY LN	SUSPICIOUS INCIDENT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/20/2023	RMP23-002451	2216 FULLE ST	DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/20/2023		4001 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/20/2023		WELLINGTON CT / KIRCHOFF RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		KIRC/MEAD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		ALGON/PARK	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/20/2023		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT